

Translation

Note : This document has been translated from the Japanese original for reference purposes only. In the event of any discrepancy between this translated document and the Japanese original, the original shall prevail.

June 22, 2026

Company name: BUSINESS BRAIN SHOWA-OTA INC.
Name of representative: Kazuhiro Komiya, President
(Securities code: 9658; TSE Prime Market)
Inquiries: Hitoshi Uehara,
Senior Executive Officer,
Group Management Supervisor
(Telephone: +81-3-3507-1302)

(Correction / Correction of Numerical Data)

Partial Correction to “Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Under IFRS)”

BUSINESS BRAIN SHOWA-OTA INC. (the “Company”) hereby announces that with respect to the “Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Under IFRS)” published on May 14, 2026, certain items requiring partial correction have been identified, and these corrections are made as set forth below. In addition, as there were also corrections to the numerical data, the corrected numerical data have been resubmitted.

1. Reason for correction

It has been determined that certain tabulation inaccuracies exist in the content of the “Consolidated Financial Results for the Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2026 (Under IFRS)” published on May 14, 2026, and corrections are accordingly being made.

2. Details of corrections (corrected portions are indicated by underline)

Attached Documents, page 13, 3. Consolidated financial statements and principal notes, (5) Notes concerning consolidated financial statements, (Segment information)

(Before correction)

Previous consolidated fiscal year (from April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

	Reporting Segment				Adjustments (Note 1)	Consolidated
	Consulting and system development	SES co-creation business	BPO & managed services	Total		
	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen
Revenue						
(1) External customers	20,737,805	9,176,242	8,889,585	38,803,632	—	38,803,632
(2) Inter-segment value	17,316	146,698	326,235	490,249	(490,249)	—
Total	20,755,121	9,322,940	9,215,820	39,293,881	(490,249)	38,803,632
Business profit (Note 2)	1,933,927	356,801	901,852	3,192,580	(322,586)	2,869,994
Segment assets	<u>29,920,508</u>	<u>9,296,320</u>	<u>9,597,583</u>	<u>48,814,411</u>	<u>(3,492,113)</u>	45,322,298
Investments accounted for using equity method	16,853,421	—	—	16,853,421	219,583	17,073,004
Depreciation and amortization expenses (Note 3)	939,312	135,896	306,556	1,381,764	(10,691)	1,371,073

(After correction)

Previous consolidated fiscal year (from April 1, 2024 to March 31, 2025)

	Reporting Segment				Adjustments (Note 1)	Consolidated
	Consulting and system development	SES co-creation business	BPO & managed services	Total		
	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen	Thousands of yen
Revenue						
(1) External customers	20,737,805	9,176,242	8,889,585	38,803,632	—	38,803,632
(2) Inter-segment value	17,316	146,698	326,235	490,249	(490,249)	—
Total	20,755,121	9,322,940	9,215,820	39,293,881	(490,249)	38,803,632
Business profit (Note 2)	1,933,927	356,801	901,852	3,192,580	(322,586)	2,869,994
Segment assets	<u>29,452,783</u>	<u>10,209,634</u>	<u>9,151,995</u>	<u>48,814,412</u>	<u>(3,492,114)</u>	45,322,298
Investments accounted for using equity method	16,853,421	—	—	16,853,421	219,583	17,073,004
Depreciation and amortization expenses (Note 3)	939,312	135,896	306,556	1,381,764	(10,691)	1,371,073